

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 10041 OF 2011 and 9794 of 2013**

**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 7088 OF 2012 and 6841 of 2014**

(Applications for stay and seeking permission to file additional documents)

POOJA MALHOTRA & ORS. ... Petitioners

VERSUS

ASHISH MALHOTRA & ORS. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

**Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 10041/2011.**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.11.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that a copy of the list of witnesses has already been filed by him but has not been placed on record. He seeks time to file another copy of the list and also to file certain additional documents.**

**Needful be done within two weeks.**

**Post after two weeks ."**

It is submitted that in compliance of the Order quoted above, Ms. S. Ramamani, Advocate for the petitioner has on 6.1.2014 filed application for permission to file additional documents alongwith Annexure P-8 (Colly)including copy of list of witnesses. Application has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 6841/2014. Copy of the application and annexure have been included in Special Leave Petition paper books.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

**Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 9794/2013.**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.12.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Heard.**

**Post alongwith SLP (Crl) No.10041 of 2011.**

It is submitted that in compliance of the Order quoted above, the matter has been tagged with SLP (Crl) No.10041 of

2011.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 3rd day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. S. Ramamani, Advocate
2. Mrs. Rekha Palli, Advocate
3. Ms. Purnima Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**SK-C2**